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Asian Clearing Union
Bangladesh: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

. Sonali Bank Limited

. Janata Bank Limited

. Agrani Bank Limited

. Rupali Bank Limited

. Bangladesh Krishi Bank

. Bangladesh Shilpa Bank

. Rajshahi Krishi Unnayan Bank

. Bangladesh Shilpa Rin Sangstha

. Basic Bank Limited (Bangladesh Small Industries and Commerce Bank LTD.)
10. Pubali Bank Limited

11. Uttara Bank Limited

12. AB Bank Limited

13. IFIC Bank Limited (International Finance Investment and Commerce Bank LTD.)
14. Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited

15. National Bank Limited

16. United Commercial Bank Limited

17. ICB Islamic Bank Limited

18. Eastern Bank Limited

19. National Credit and Commerce Bank Limited
20. Prime Bank Limited

21. Southeast Bank Limited

22. Dhaka Bank Limited

23. Al-Arafah Islami Bank Limited

24. Social Islami Bank Limited

25. Dutch- Bangla Bank Limited

26. Standard Bank Limited

27. One Bank Limited

28. Exim Bank Limited

29. Mercantile Bank Limited

OO0 ~NO U WN P
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
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Asian Clearing Union
Bangladesh: Designated Banks

Bangladesh Commerce Bank Limited
Mutual Trust Bank Limited

First Security Islami Bank Limited
The Premier Bank Limited

Bank Asia Limited

Trust Bank Limited

Shahjalal Islami Bank Limited

Brac Bank Limited

Jamuna Bank Limited

Commercial Bank of Ceylon PLC
Standard Chartered Bank

Habib Bank Limited

State Bank of India

National Bank of Pakistan

Woori Bank

HSBC Bangladesh Limited (The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Bangladesh LTD.)
Bank Al- Falah Limited

Asian Clearing Union
Bhutan: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank
1. Bank of Bhutan
2. Bhutan National Bank

Asian Clearing Union
India: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

1. ABN AMRO Bank N.V.

2. Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank Ltd.
3. Allahabad Bank

4, Andhra Bank

5. Antwerp Diamond Bank NV

6. AB Bank Limited

7. Axis Bank Ltd

8. Bank International Indonesia
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Asian Clearing Union
India: Designated Banks

9. Bank of America NA

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait PSC

Bank of Baroda

Bank of Ceylon

Bank of India

Bank of Maharashtra

Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ Ltd.
Barclays Bank PLC

BNP Paribas

Bombay Mercantile Co-Op. Bank Ltd.
Calyon Bank

Canara Bank

The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd.
Central Bank of India

Chinatrust Commercial Bank
Shinhan Bank

Corporation Bank

Dena Bank

Deutsche Bank A.G.

DBS Bank Ltd.

Development Credit Bank Ltd.

HDFC Bank Ltd.

The Hongkong Sanghai Banking Corporation
ICICI Bank Ltd.

IDBI Bank Ltd.

Indian Bank

Indian Overseas Bank

Indusind Bank Ltd.

ING-Vysya Bank Ltd.

The Karnataka Bank Ltd.

The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Krung Thai Bank Public Company Limited
The Maharashtra State Co.op. Bank Ltd.
Mashreq Bank P.S.C.

ay



44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
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Asian Clearing Union
India: Designated Banks

Mizuho Corporate Bank Ltd

Oman International Bank SAOG

Oriental Bank of Commerce

Punjab and Sind Bank

Punjab National Bank

The Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd.

SBI Commercial & International Bank Ltd.
Societe Generale

Sonali Bank Limited

Standard Chartered Bank

State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur

State Bank of Hyderabad

State Bank of India

State Bank of Indore

State Bank of Mauritius Ltd.

State Bank of Mysore

State Bank of Patiala

State Bank of Travancore

Syndicate Bank

Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd.

Bank of Nova Scotia

The Bank of Rajasthan Ltd.

The Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd.

The Federal Bank Ltd.

The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.

The Laxmi Vilas Bank Ltd.

The South Indian Bank Ltd.

UCO Bank

Union Bank of India

United Bank of India

Vijaya Bank

Yes Bank Ltd.

The Cosmos Cooperative Bank Limited

The Kalupur Commercial Cooperative Bank Limited
Abhyudaya Co-op Bank Limited

The Shamrao Vithal Co-operative Bank Limited
JSC VTB Bank

The Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Limited

OA
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Asian Clearing Union
India: Designated Banks

82.UBS AG
83. FirstRand Bank Ltd

Asian Clearing Union

Iran: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

. Bank Melli Iran, Tehran
. Bank Saderat Iran, Tehran
. Bank Tejarat, Tehran

. Bank Mellat, Tehran
. Bank Sepah, Tehran
. Bank Refah, Tehran
. Bank Maskan, Tehran
. Bank Keshavarzi, Tehran
. Bank of Industry and Mine, Tehran
10. Export Development Bank, Tehran
11. Parsian Bank, Tehran
12. Karafarin Bank, Tehran
13. Saman Bank Corporation
14. Bank Eghtesad Novin Tehran IR
15. Bank Pasargad Tehran
16. Sarmay

©CoOo~NOUTh W

Asian Clearing Union

Maldives: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

1. State Bank of India
2. Habib Bank Limited
3. Bank of Ceylon

4. Bank of Maldives PLC
5. Hongkong & Shanghai Banking Corporation LTD
6. Mauritius Commercial Bank LTD

o9
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Asian Clearing Union

Myanmar: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

1. Myanma Foreign Trade Bank

2. Myanma Investment and Commercial Bank
3. Myanma Economic Bank

Asian Clearing Union

Nepal: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

. Nepal Bank LTD

. Rastriya Banijya Bank LTD
. Nabil Bank LTD

. Nepal Investment Bank LTD

. Standard Chartered Bank Nepal LTD
. Himalayan Bank LTD

. Nepal SBI Bank LTD

. Everest Bank LTD

. Nepal Bangladesh Bank LTD

10. Bank of Kathmandu LTD

11. Nepal Credit and Commercial Bank LTD
12. Nepal Industrial and Commercial Bank LTD
13. Kumari Bank LTD

14. Machhapuchhre Bank LTD

15. Lumbini Bank LTD

16. Laxmi Bank LTD

17. Siddhartha Bank LTD

18. Global Bank LTD

19. Citizens Bank International LTD

20. Prime Commercial Bank LTD

21. Bank of Asia LTD

22 Sunrise Bank LTD

23.NMB Bank LTD

24. DCBL Bank LTD

25. Agriculture Development Bank LTD
26. Kist Bank LTD
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Asian Clearing Union
Pakistan: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

O©oo~NOUTA WN PR

. Al- Baraka Islamic Bank B.S.C. (EC)
. Allied Bank Limited
. Arif Habib Bank Limited

. Askari Commercial Bank Limited
. Atlas Bank Ltd.

. Bank Al Falah Ltd.

. Bank Al Habib Ltd.

. Banklslami Pakistan Ltd.

. Barclays Bank PLC.

. Deutsche Bank AG

. Dubai Islamic Bank Pakistan Ltd.

. Emirates Global Islamic Bank Ltd.

. Faysal Bank Ltd.

. First Women Bank Ltd.

. Dawood Islamic Bank Ltd.

. Habib Bank Ltd.

. Habib Metropolitan Bank Ltd.

. Hongkong & Shanghai Banking Corporation
. Industrial Development Bank of Pakistan
. JS Bank Ltd.

. KASB Bank Limited

. MCB Bank Limited

. Meezan Bank Limited

. Mybank Limited

. National Bank of Pakistan

. NIB Bank Limited

. Oman International Bank SAOG

. Samba Bank Ltd.

. Silkbank Ltd.

. Soneri Bank Ltd.

. Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Ltd.
. The Bank of Khyber

. The Bank of Punjab

. The Bank of Tokyo- Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.
. The Royal Bank of Scotland
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Asian Clearing Union

Pakistan: Designated Banks
36. United Bank Ltd.
37. Zarai Taragqiati Bank Limited

Asian Clearing Union
Sri Lanka: Designated Banks

Name Of Bank

O©oo~~NOoOorT ~AWNPE

. Bank of Ceylon

. Commercial Bank of Ceylon PLC
. Deutsche Bank AG

. DFCC Vardhana Bank LTD

. Habib Bank LTD

. Hatton National Bank PLC

. Hong Kong and Shanghai Banking CORP. LTD.(HSBC)
. ICICI Bank LTD.

. Indian Overseas Bank

10. Indian Bank

11. MCB Bank LTD.

12. National Development Bank PLC
13. Nations Trust Bank PLC

14. Pan Asia Banking Corporation PLC
15. People's Bank

16. Public Bank Berhad

17. Sampath Bank PLC

18. Seylan Bank PLC
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